Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects four lines
■ ESD protection
■ Low capacitance - 3.5 pF
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
CDSOT23-SRV05-4 — Steering Diode TVS Array Combo
*R

(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
How to Order
4-50VRS-32TOSDC
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
     SOT23 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
SRV = Steering Diode Array
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Protection Lines
Moisture Sensitivity Level
ESD Classification (HBM)
................................................................1
............................................................. 3B
Typical Part Marking
Environmental Specifications
A 4 Y W W L
2-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
MANUFACTURING
DATE CODE:
          Y = YEAR
     WW = WEEK
L = LOT CODE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
CDSOT23-SRV05-4 — Steering Diode TVS Array Combo
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
Power Derating Curve
10,000
1,000
100
10
10.01 10 100 10,0001,000
PP
P
–
Pe
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (W
)
td – Pulse Duration (µs)
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
30 0252015105
IP
P